
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 30681 

30681 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 30681 is made and 

entered, in duplicate, as of September 8, 2008 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a 

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on 

September 18, 2007, by and between ANTHONY R. OSTOS, consultant, with offices 

located at 935 South Glenview Road, West Covina, California 91 791 (“Organization”), 

and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (the “City”). 

WHEREAS, the City has received a grant from the U.S. Department of 

Justice (“DOJ”) for a program that aims to prevent, control and reduce violent crime, drug 

abuse and gang activity to residents of the City in Police Beats 4 and 5 (the ‘Weed and 

Seed Program”); and 

WHEREAS, the funds awarded for the Weed and Seed Program were not 

expended within the current grant period; and 

WHEREAS, the parties entered Contract No. 30681 whereby Organization 

agreed to provide Weed and Seed Services to residents of the City in Police Beats 4 and 

5; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract to allow for 

the full execution of the grant and allocated funds; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions 

herein contained, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 3 of Contract No. 30681 is amended in its entirety to read as 

follows: 

“Section 3. The original term of this Contract shall commence at midnight 

on October 1, 2007, and shall terminate at 11 :59 p.m. on September 30, 2008, and the 

first extended term shall commence at midnight on October 1, 2008, and, unless sooner 

terminated as provided herein shall terminate at 11 5 9  p.m. on September 30, 2009.” 

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions 
1 

LT:bg A0840995 
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D003\P008\001409 13. DOC 



contained in Contract No. 30681 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force 

and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this document to 

be duly executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated herein. 

BY 

h&4& -ha7e-- 
lfType or Print Name) 

“Organization” 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal 
corPoration 

U TKE CITY CHA “City ” 

This First Amendment to Contract No. 30681 is approved as to form on 

4-29 ,2008. 

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attornev 

2 
r:bg A08-00995 
\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D003\P008\00140913. DOC 


